IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 18.0100X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2019-03-24

 Issue No.: 0
 Page 1 of 2
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature for type Models ACT20P-TMR-RTI-S and ACT20P-TMR-RTI-P:
ACT20P - TMR - RTI - S
1  2  3  4
1: Product series
- ACT20P
2: Product Function: Temperature Monitor and Relay output
- TMR
3: Input signal type: Pt100 sensor or PTC sensor
- RTI
4: Connection type: Screw or Push-In
- S: Screw connection
- P: Push-In connection
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Power input: 24~240 V ac/ V dc, ,40~60Hz, Max. 2.2 W
Signal input: PT100/PTC sensor
Relay Output: 250 V ac, 5 A
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL  18.0100X
 Issue No.: 0
 Page 2 of 2
ROUTINE EXAMINATIONS AND TESTS
A dielectric strength routine test is required in accordance with IEC 60079-15, clause 6.2. Alternatively, test shall
be carried out at 1.2 times the test voltage but shall be maintained for at least 100ms.